The Smart-Grip System
The modular zero-point palletizing system
for wire EDM-ing
2
PAROTEC AG
Lerchentalstraße 29
CH-9016 St. Gallen
Tel.: +41 (0)71 394 10 00

Use Mounting on machine tables
Application Base for all clamping elements and adapters with dovetail
Function 1 Adjustment in the plane and torsion
Function 2 Adjustment of the clamping devices in the Z-axis (dovetail guide)
Max. workpiece weight 15 kg
14
Item no. Length
L
in mm
Width
B
in mm
Height
H
in mm
PT9410302700 270 60 30
Item no. Length
L
in mm
Width
B
in mm
Height
H
in mm
Clamping
range
PT9430301750 260 96 30,1 0  – 175
Item no. Length
L
in mm
Width
B
in mm
Height
H
in mm
Clamping
range
PT9430301200 170 83,3 30,5 0  – 120
Smart-Grip Flange
Material Stainless steel, corrosion-resistant and hardened
Use in adjustment pallets 3D and Smart-Grip EASY
Application Vertical clamping of workpieces

length
height
15
Clamping elements
Item no. Length
L
in mm
Width
B
in mm
Height
H
in mm
Clamping
range
PT9440700200 60 72 37,5 0  – 20
PT9440700400 60 72 46 0  – 40
Item no. Length
L
in mm
Width
B
in mm
Height
H
in mm
Clamping
range
PT9440400600 36 50 72 0  – 60
PT9440400900 36 50 102 0  – 90
PT9440401200 36 50 132 0  – 120
Smart-Grip vices 0 – 60 / 0 – 90 / 0 – 120
Material Stainless steel, corrosion-resistant and hardened
Use in adjusting pallets 3D and Smart-Grip EASY
Application Clamping of workpieces
Note The adapter flange „Flange 90°” is additionally requiered (s.P. 17 top)
Max. workpiece weight 8 kg for 120 mm (width B, see sketch)
Scope of delivery without adapter PT9167502800
Smart-Grip vices 0 – 20 / 0 – 40
Material Stainless steel, corrosion-resistant and hardened
Use in adjusting pallets 3D and Smart-Grip EASY
Application Clamping of workpieces
Note The adapter flange „Flange 90°” is additionally requiered (s.P. 17 top)
Max. workpiece weight 3,5 kg for 120 mm  (width B, see sketch)
Item no. Length
L
in mm
Width
B
in mm
Height
H
in mm
Clamping
range
PT9450271000 185,5 124 30 10  – 100
Smart-Grip Prism 10 – 100
Material Stainless steel, corrosion-resistant and hardened
Use in adjusting pallets 3D and Smart-Grip EASY
Application Clamping of round workpieces

length
height
16
Clamping elements
Item no. Length
L
in mm
Width
B
in mm
Height
H
in mm
Clamping
range
XT9410262000 >145 200 19 / 24 variabel
Item no. Length
L
in mm
Width
B
in mm
Height
H
in mm
Clamping
range
XT9450150450 152 69 15 / 22 45 x 45
Smart-Grip PRISM „ICS”
Material Stainless steel, corrosion-resistant and hardened
Use for pallet fix „ICS” und adapter 3R „ICS”
Application Clamping of small workpieces up to 45 x 45 mm bzw. Ø 45 mm
Max. workpiece weight 1,5 kg
Smart-Grip Flange „ICS”
Material Stainless steel, corrosion-resistant and hardened
Use for pallet fix „ICS” und adapter 3R „ICS”
Application Clamping of bigger workpieces
Max. workpiece weight Max. 20 kg with 4 scrwes M6
Item no. Length
L
in mm
Width
B
in mm
Height
H
in mm
PT9040130370 37 19,7 13
Smart-Grip support lip
Material Stainless steel, corrosion-resistant and hardened
Application Clamping jaw for vices 0 – 20, 0 – 40, 0 – 60, 0 – 90, 0 – 120
17
Adapter
Item no. Length
L
in mm
Width
B
in mm
Height
H
in mm
PT9167502800 28 75 75
Smart-Grip Adapter „Flange 90°”
Material Stainless steel, corrosion-resistant and hardened
Use in adjustment pallets 3D and Smart-Grip EASY
Application Assembly of the vices 0 – 20, 0 – 40, 0 – 60, 0 – 90, 0 - 120

B
in mm
Height
H
in mm
PT9217652210 22 75 75
Item no. Length
L
in mm
Width
B
in mm
Height
H
in mm
PT9217652200 22 75 75
Item no. Length
L
in mm
Width
B
in mm
Height
H
in mm
XT9217505000 50 75 75
Smart-Grip Adapter Universal
Material Stainless steel, corrosion-resistant and hardened
Use in adjustment pallets 3D and Smart-Grip EASY
Application Mounting of self-made fixtures and clamping elements

Use in adjustment pallets 3D and Smart-Grip EASY
Application Mounting of clamping elements System 3R „Super Vice”
Function Indexable 90°
Adapter
19
Adapter
Item no. Length
L
in mm
Width
B
in mm
Height
H
in mm
PT9207505200 52 75 48
Item no. Length
L
in mm
Width
B
in mm
Height
H
in mm
PT9227502210 22 75 75
Smart-Grip Adapter System 3R „ICS”
Material Stainless steel, corrosion-resistant and hardened
Use in adjustment pallets 3D and Smart-Grip EASY
Application Mounting of clamping elements System 3R „ICS” only for Typ B und C

clamping elements must be dismantled
Smart-Grip Adapter EROWA Quick Chuck
Material Stainless steel, corrosion-resistant and hardened
Use in adjustment pallets 3D and Smart-Grip EASY
Application Mounting of a chuck EROWA Quick Chuck 50
Function Indexable 90°
Item no. Length
L
in mm
Width
B
in mm
Height
H
in mm
PT9227502200 22 75 75
20
Adapter
Item no. Length
L
in mm
Width
B
in mm
Height
H
in mm
PT9237503000 30 80 75
Item no. Length
L
in mm
Width
B
in mm
Height
H
in mm
XT9237505000 50 80 75
Smart-Grip Adapter HIRSCHMANN
Material Stainless steel, corrosion-resistant and hardened
Use in adjustment pallets 3D and Smart-Grip EASY
Application Mounting of HIRSCHMANN clamping elements

B
in mm
Height
H
in mm
XT9137015590 180 102 65,5
Item no. Length
L
in mm
Width
B
in mm
Height
H
in mm
PT9100010220 102 102 20
Item no. Length
L
in mm
Width

Application Base for all clamping elements System 3R „ICS” and slef-made devices
Can be automized Yes, prepared for differnt grippers
Function not adjustable
Max. workpiece weight 25 kg
39
Pallets / accessoires
Item no. Length
L
in mm
Width
B
in mm
Height
H
in mm
XT9122215000 149 102 50
Item no. Length
L
in mm
Width
B
in mm
Height
H
in mm
variable customized
Item no. Length
L
in mm
Width
B
in mm
Height
H
in mm
XT9180010040 100 25 24,6
Smart-Grip pallet FIX for EROWA frame
Material Stainless steel, corrosion-resistant and hardened
Use on Smart-Grip pallet carriers
Application for mounting on clamping frames and devices

46
Reference pallets and protective cover
Smart-Grip reference pallet 1-fold
Material Stainless steel, corrosion-resistant and hardened
Use on Smart-Grip pallet carriers
Application for aligning the pallet carriers as well as for zero-point recording
Item no. Length
L
in mm
Width
B
in mm
Height
H
in mm
PT9503219800 198 104 36
Item no. Length
L
in mm
Width

distance of the fastening screws
Clampings bars and accessoires
Item no. Distance of
fastening
screws
in mm
Length
L
in mm
Width
B
in mm
Height
H
in mm
PT9000330345 345 395 70 30
PT9000330355 355 405 70 30
PT9000330370 370 420 70 30
PT9000330380 380 430 70 30
PT9000330400 400 450 70 30
PT9000330426 426 476 70 30
PT9000330450 450 500 70 30
PT9000330470 470 520 70 30
PT9000330475 475 525 70 30
PT9000330495 495 545 70 30
PT9000335620 620 670 70 35
PT9000335670 670 720 70 35
PT9000335695 695 745 70 35
PT9000335700 700 750 70 35
XT9000342456 456 506 70 42
XT9000342480 480 530 70 42
XT9000342680 680 730 70 42
Other sizes on request
SMART SLIDE
Material Stainless steel, corrosion-resistant and hardened
Use Mounting on machine tables
Application vertical clamping of workpieces
Note with variable support lips, clamping claws and support
for collision-free clamping
Item no. Distance of
fastening
screws
in mm
Length
L
in mm
Width
B
in mm
Height
H
in mm
PT9000430345 345 395 75 30
PT9000430355 355 405 75 30
PT9000430370 370 420 75 30
PT9000430380 380 430 75 30
PT9000430400 400 450 75 30
PT9000430426 426 476 75 30
PT9000430450 450 500 75 30
PT9000430470 470 520 75 30
PT9000430475 475 525 75 30
PT9000430495 495 545 75 30
PT9000435620 620 670 75 35
PT9000435670 670 720 75 35
Other sizes on request
SMART VICE SLIDE
Material Stainless steel, corrosion-resistant and hardened
Use Mounting on machine tables
Application vertical and horizontal clamping of workpieces
Function Clamping jaws fixed, fixed double sided, movable and prism jaw usable.
(see example below · see also clamping jaw page 58/59)
Note with variable support lips, clamping jaws and
supports for collision-free clamping
56
Tensioner
Item no. Distance of
fastening
in mm
Length
L
in mm
Width
B
in mm
Height
H
in mm
PT9000230200 180 200 90 30
Item no. Distance of
fastening
in mm
Length
L
in mm
Width
B
in mm
Height
H
in mm
PT9000230180 180 200 40 30
Smart-Grip tensioner simple
Material Stainless steel, corrosion-resistant and hardened
Use Mounting on machine tables
Application Supporting and vertical clamping of workpieces
Note with variable support lips and clamping jaws
Smart-Grip tensioner double
Material Stainless steel, corrosion-resistant and hardened
Use Mounting on machine tables
Application Supporting and vertical clamping of workpieces
Note with variable support lips and clamping jaws
Item no. Distance of
fastening
in mm
Length
L
in mm
Width
B
in mm
Height
H
in mm
PT9000230300 280 300 90 30
Smart-Grip tensioner double, long
Material Stainless steel, corrosion-resistant and hardened
Use Mounting on machine tables
Application Supporting and vertical clamping of workpieces
Note with variable support lips and clamping jaws
57
Accessoires
Smart-Grip Clamping accessoires M8
Material Stainless steel, corrosion-resistant
Note consiting of clamping jaws, magnets, spacers and
M8 Allen screws
Item no. Version
PT9000001080 Set
Item no. Length
L
in mm
Width
B
in mm
Height
H
in mm
PT9000020035 (kurz) 33 20 11
PT9000020070 (lang) 70 23 12
Smart-Grip clamping jaws
Material Stainless steel, corrosion-resistant
Use for clamping bars Smart Slide, Smart Vice Slide

Fixed jaw double-sided for clamping bar SMART VICE SLIDE
Material Stainless steel, corrosion-resistant and hardened
Use Clamping jaw for Smart Vice 0 – 175 and
clamping bar Smart Vice Slide
Application horizontal clamping of workpieces
Function Fixed jaw, with pull-down effect double-sided
Item no. Jaw type Length
L
in mm
Width
B
in mm
Height
H
in mm
PT9000103030 Jaw fixed 55 43 30
Item no. Jaw type Length
L
in mm
Width

1 x clamping bar, PT9000123045
1 x jaw fixed, PT9000103030
Item no. Set
ST9000133040 Consisting of:
2 x clamping bar, PT9000123045
1 x jaw fixed, PT9000103040
Item no. Jaw type Length
L
in mm
Width
B
in mm
Height
H
in mm
PT9000153030 Prism jaw 40 40 30
Accessoires
Jaw set 1 for vice 0 – 175 und clamping bar SMART VICE SLIDE
Material Stainless steel, corrosion-resistant and hardened
Use Clamping jaw for Smart Vice 0 – 175 and